CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

BOOK	427	PAGE	208
OFFIC RECORDED DAVI	AT THE RE	RDS IQUEST O II C U	0F
2005 DEC	J L M J∸I AM	8: 58	5

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned		fies that he has c		ated the	20194	18	\
quarter section		<del></del>				1	\
_5€	Section 24	Township 19 N	Range 526	Meridian MDB+M			
							_ \
in EUREK	<b>4</b>	County, Nevada,	on the 🥱 da	av of			
NOVEMBE	<b>Z</b> 20 <u>05</u> .	,,			/ /	RECORDER	'S STAMP
Name and mail	ling address of	locator is:	DAVE	c. Moug	14/	·	
		<u> </u>	Box 19		-	<u> </u>	
		<del></del>	NEVAD	4 CITY	CA 95	7959	
claimed in a	<b>NORTH</b> direction), at who of location and	500 feet retion and 145 inch the Notice of the direction.	50 feet in a f Location was	SOUTH disposted, together	rection from to with 300	he feet on ea	ach side of
	. /.		1		1		
		kings on each co	75.	t are as follows:	<u>Descriptio</u>	_	
	cation		arkings		74.	N	$\mathcal{O}$
	/ /	<u>r</u> 51	74	i 76.	76. 27	IN WOOD	
•	CORNE	-	KETCH	N N		ZIN WEG	
	CORNE		CETCH !	1 1		ZIN NO	
No. 4: 5	NORN	ER 3	KETCH	MAY	ZINK	ZIN WOO	POST
As erected on t	he ground, eac METAL	h comer monum	ent is marked a	s deścribed abov	ve by	•	
The work of lo	cation consiste	d of making a cla	sim map as pro	vided in NRS 51	7.040.		
Dated this 27	day of Nov	MBER 2009					•
SIGNATURE (	OF LOCATOR						1
Ву	ner,	ny	2				
DA	VE C. M	TOUGH					
Owner							

201948

800K427 PAGE208

BOOK 427 PAGE 109
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC - I AM 8: 56

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	LOD	<u>E MINING CI</u>	<u>LAIM</u>		EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
TO ALL W	HOM IT MA	Y CONCERN	;		M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER 50, 50
The undersign	ed hereby certif	ies that he has ca	used to be loc		201949
Quarter section	1 L - 3	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	\ \
NE	Section 13	Township 19 N	Range <b>52</b> E	Meridian MDB+M	
·					
IN EUREK	BER, 20 <u>05</u> .	ounty, Nevada, o	on the <u>27</u>	ay of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mai	ling address of	locator is:	DAVE C	MOLIGH	
			BOX 193		95979
			REVADA	CITY CA	75759
claimed in a _ (monument of the monument	SE direction), at wh	ction and 148 ich the Notice of center line of the	o feet in a Location was	posted, together	e, such that 20 feet are rection from the r with 300 feet on each side of f the lode or vein is from the
The number, le	ocation and mar	kings on each co	mer monumer	nt are as follows:	
	<u>cation</u>	<del>-</del>	arkings		Description
No. 1: NM	1 CORNER	<u>9</u> K	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST
	CORNER	·		POSITION	ZINXZIN WOOD POST
	CORNER			POSITION	ZIN & ZIN WOOD POST
No. 4: 54	LCORNER	<u> </u>	ETCH OF	- POSITION	ZINX ZIN WOOD POST
As erected on SCRIBE	the ground, each DMETAL	comer monume	ent is marked a	s described abor	ve by
The work of lo	cation consisted	l of making a cla	im map as pro	vided in NRS 51	17.040.
	. •	EMBER, 20 <b>05</b> .	_		•
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR	$\wedge$			
Зу	174	e e	<del></del>		
	mer,	/ /			
DA		ОЦАН	<del></del>		
Owne		/			

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

	NTY HEVADA NTI. RECORDER
FILE NO.	FEES 20.50

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby of SIGNAL-4	certifies that he has			20195	50 \
quarter sections		<b>.</b>	<b>-</b>		\ \
1/4 <u>Section</u> NE 13	Township 19 N	Range 525	Meridian MDB+M		1
					\
IN EUREKA  SEPTEMBER2005	County, Nevada,	on the <u>Z F</u> d	ay of	RE	CORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address	s of locator is:	BOX 193			
The Claim is approximate claimed in a	ely 1500 fee	1	CITY CA	/ /	e feet are
(monument of location), at the monument of location  to the 5	at which the Notice and center line of t	of Location was	posted, together	with 300	feet on each side of
The number, location and Location	and the second	orner monumer <u>Markines</u>	it are as follows:	<u>Description</u>	
	/	74 <sub>6</sub>	Decition1	N. N.	ـ 12 ـ لف
No. 1: NW CORNI		KETCH OF		75. 27	WOOD POST
No. 2: NE CORN			1		WOOD POST
No. 3: SE CORN					WOOD POST
No. 4: SW CORN	ER SI	KETCH OF	- POSITION	Z14 x Z14	WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, SCRIBED MET	each corner monun	nent is marked a	s described abov	e by	
The work of location con-	sisted of making a c	laim map as pro	vided in NRS 51	7.040.	
Dated this <b>27</b> day of <b>N</b>	OVEMBER, 200	5.			•
SIGNATURE OF LOCA	TOR:				ŧ
By Owner,	ye				
DAVE C.	MOUGH				
Owner,	//	-			

2005 DEC - I AM 8: 56

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

BOOD WILLIAM	TO CLAIM	CHOCK COUNTY NEWS
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONC	CERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.10
The undersigned hereby certifies that he		201951
quarter sections  1/4 Section Towns  5 5 13 19 N		
in EUREKA County, Ne SEPTEMBER, 2005.	vada, on the <u>27</u> day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locator is:	DAVE C. MOUGH BOX 1937 NEVADA CITY CA	
The Claim is approximately 1500 claimed in a NW direction and (monument of location), at which the Nother monument of location and center lin NW to the SE direction	1480 feet in a 56 direction was posted, together e of the Claim. The general course of	rection from the with 300 feet on each side of
The number, location and markings on e	each corner monument are as follows:	
Location	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW CORNER	SKETCH OF POSITION	ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST
No. 2: HE CORNER	SKETCH OF POSITION	ZIN XZIN WOOD POST
No. 3: SE CORNER	SKETCH OF POSITION	ZIN x ZIN. WOOD POST
No. 4: SW CORNER	SKETCH OF POSITION	ZINX ZIN WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, each comer me SCRIBED METALTAG	onument is marked as described abov	ve by
The work of location consisted of makin	ig a claim map as provided in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this 27 day of NOVEMBER.	20 <b>05</b> .	•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:		
By Owner,	<del>)</del>	
DAVE C. MOUGH		
Chras		

BOOK 427 PAGE 2/2
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 56

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION **LODE MINING CLAIM**

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the

SIGNA	1L-32	Lode M	ining Claim is	the following	2019	52	
quarter sectio			-		7040		\
1/4 5E	Section 13	Township 19 N	Range 52E	Meridian MDB+M			1
·		· 					
in EUREY SEPTEMB	SFR 20 <u>05</u> .	ounty, Nevada, o	on the <u>27</u>	iay of		RECORDER	R'S STAMP
Name and ma	iling address of		Dav <i>e C</i> Box 193 Nevada				
claimed in a _ (monument of the monumen	NE direction, at what tof location and	500 feet letion and 75c ich the Notice of center line of the	ong and 60 Congression feet in 1	feet wide  a <b>5 VV</b> di  s posted, together general course o	e, such that _ rection from with _300	the  feet on e	each side of
_5 W	to the NE	direction.			1		
The number,	location and mar	kings on each co	rner monume	nt are as follows:	The same of		
<u>L</u> c	ocation	<u>M</u> :	<u>ırkines</u>		<u>Descripti</u>	<u>on</u>	
No. 1: NV	VORNER	SK	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZINYT	IN WOOD P	05 [
	CORNER			% %	76. 37	ZIN WOOD	_
	CORNER	•	=			IN. WOOD	_
	YCORNER			F POSITION		ZIN WOOD	
	\ \			1 1			
	the ground, each D METAL		nt is marked	as described abor	ve by		
	7 10 10	11.1 9		/ /			
The work of l	ocation consisted	l of making a cla	im map as pro	ovided in NRS 51	7.040.	:	•
Dated this Z	Z day of Nove	EMBER, 2005					
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR	:		•			
Ву	wner,		<del> </del>				
DA	NE C. M	OUGH					
Owne			<del></del>				

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20 50

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

201953 The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the 51GNAL-33 \_\_ Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections 1/4 Section **Township** in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the 9 NOVEMBER, 2005 RECORDER'S STAMP MOUGH Name and mailing address of locator is: BOX 1937 95959 The Claim is approximately 1500 600 feet wide, such that 500 \_ feet long and \_ claimed in an EAST direction and 1000 feet in a WEST direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the to the \_\_\_\_\_ direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings 1 No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION No. 2: NE CORNER 9 KETCH OF POSITION ZIN & ZIN. WOOD POST SKETCH OF POSITION No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZINX ZIN WOOD POST NO. 4: SW CORNER As erected on the ground, each comer monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this Z7 day of NOVEMBER, 2005.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR

DAVE C. MOUGH

BOOK 427 PAGE 214
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 57

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$20. SL

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN:		FILER	). \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
The undersigned hereby certifie SIGNAL-34			20195	4\\
quarter sections		J		\ \
1/4 <u>Section</u> 5 E 13	Township Ran 19 N 5 Z			_ \ \
				7
in EUREKA Con	unty, Nevada, on the	day of	REC	CORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of lo	cator is: DAVA	C MOUG		
Tranic and maning address of to		1937		
		DA CITY CA	95959	
			/ /	
The Claim is approximately 15 claimed in a 5 € direct	oo end 900 feet long and	<u>600</u> feet wid	e, such that 600	) feet are
(monument of location), at which				feet on each side of
the monument of location and c	enter line of the Claim.	The general course of	f the lode or vein is	from the
NW to the SE		gg		
		\		
The number, location and marking Location	- Th.	nument are as follows	No. No.	4
/	<u>Markines</u>	_ π	Description	.1 0
No. 1: NW CORNER		The state of the s	ZIN X ZINY	
No. 2: NE CORNER		3 1		WOOD POST
No. 3: SE CORNER				WOOD POST
No. 4: SW CORNER	SKETCH	OF POSITION	CINX CIN	WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, each	orner monument is ma	rked as deścribed abo	ve by	
SCRIBED METALT	AG	/ /	•	
The work of location consisted	of making a claim map	as provided in NRS 5	17.040.	• .
Dated this <b>Z</b> Z day of <b>NOVE</b>	MBER, 20 <b>05</b> .			•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	^	÷		
0. 17. m	26			
By Owner,		·		
DAVE C. M	4164			
Owner,	7047	<del></del>		
Owner,				

BOOK #27 PAGE 215
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 57

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION **LODE MINING CLAIM**

CERTIFICATEO	r LUCATION	/\
LODE MININ	G CLAIM	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONC	ERN:	FILE NO. FEES 20.50
The undersigned hereby certifies that he  MTN BOY-H  Quarter sections  1/4 Section Towns	ode Mining Claim in the following	201955
NE 30 19H	53E MDB+M	
		7 (
	vada, on the 4 day of	DECORDED CTAR
<u>SFPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>05</u> .		RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locator is:	DAVE GMOUGH	
	BOX 1937 NEVADA CITY CA 9	15059
The Claim is approximately 1500 claimed in a 500TH direction and (monument of location), at which the No the monument of location and center line NORTH to the 500TH direction.  The number, location and markings on each of the number, location and markings on each of the section.	1480 feet in a North ditice of Location was posted, together of the Claim. The general course on.	irection from the er with 300 feet on each side of of the lode or vein is from the
Location	<u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: NW CORNER		ZIM x ZIN WOOD POST
No. 2: NE CORNER		ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST
No. 3: SECORNER		ZIN XZIN WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COKNER	SKETCH OF POSITION	ZIN X ZIN WOOD POOT
As erected on the ground, each corner mo SCRIBED METALTAG	onument is marked as described abo	eve by
The work of location consisted of making	z a claim map as provided in NRS 5	17.040.
Dated this <b>Z</b> 7 day of <b>NoVEMBER</b> , 2	20 <u>05</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: •		· ·
By 122 mm		
Owner,		·
DAVE C. MOLIGH		
Oumar .	<del></del>	

BOOK 427 PAGE 2/6
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED ADTHE REMOVE HOF 2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 57

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

	LODI	E MINING CL	<u>AIM</u>		EUREXA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
TO ALL W	HOM IT MA	y concern:			FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50
MINE	ned hereby certif				201956
quarter section	Section 30	Township 19 N	Range 53 E	Meridian MDB+M	
SEPTEM	KA C 1888 2005.	·			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and ma	ailing address of	Be	VE GM DX 1937 EVADA C	OUGH TY CA 9	5959
claimed in a (monument of the monument)	NORTH dire of location), at wh	ction and 1480 ich the Notice of center line of the	feet in a Location was	South disposted, together	e, such that <b>ZO</b> feet are rection from the r with <b>300</b> feet on each side of f the lode or vein is from the
	location and mar	-	mer monumen <u>rkings</u>	t are as follows:	Description
No. 1: N	WCORNER	<u> </u>	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZINXZIN WOOD POST
	ECORNER			3 1 .	ZIN x ZIN WOOD PO9T
	= COBNER			1 1	ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST
No. 4: 5	W COKNE	<u> </u>	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZINXZIN WGODPOST
	i the ground, each		nt is marked a	s described abov	ve by
The work of	location consisted	l of making a cla	im map as pro	vided in NRS 51	17.040.
Dated this 2	7 day of NoVE	<u>MBER</u> , 20 <u>05</u> .			· •
SIGNATURI	E OF LOCATOR	200			
0	wner, AVE C. M	оиан			

201956

Owner,

OK 427 PAGE 2/7 RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF DAVID C MOUGH 2005 DEC - I AM 8: 57

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the 201957 MTN BOY-6 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections 1/4 Section Township Range Meridian TIAN 53E MOBHM in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the 4 day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: DAVE GMOUGH BOY 1937 NEVADA CITY CA 95959 feet long and 600 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet wide, such that 20 claimed in a SOUTH direction and 1480 feet in a NORTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the 50 UTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Markings Location Description ZINXZIN WOOD POST NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION No. 2: 121N WOOD POST SKETCH OF POSITION No. 3: OF POSITION \* ZIN WOOD POST No. 4: ZIN X ZIN WOODPOST OF POSITION As erected on the ground, each comer monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 27 day of NOVEMBER, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: DAVE C. MOUGH

201957

Owner,

BOOK 427 PAGE 218 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE MOUGH 2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 57

### EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20. 50

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	ned hereby certif	fies that he has ca Lode M		ated the	201958	
quarter section			<b>3</b>		~ \	
<u>1/4</u> _ <b>5 E</b>	Section 30	Township 19A	Range 536	Meridian MDB+M		
in EUREK		County, Nevada, o	on the 4 d	ay of		
SEPTEMI		•			RECORDER'S STA	MP
Name and mai	iling address of	locator is: D	AVE GM	OU GH	\ \	
			9X 1937			
		_N	EYADA C	ITY CA 9	5959	
claimed in a M (monument of the monument NORTH to	ORTH dire location), at who of location and the SOUTH	ction and <u>IH S</u> lich the Notice of center line of the	feet in a Location was Claim. The	posted, together general course of	r with 300 feet on each side f the lode or vein is from the	of
	cation	-	arkines		Description	
No. 1: NY	NCORNER	<u> </u>	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZINXZIN WOOD POST	
				% %	ZIN x ZIN WOOD POS	<u> </u>
No. 3: 5=	CORNER	5 K	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZIN Y ZIN WOOD POS	<u>. I.</u>
	N COKNE			POSITION	ZIN X ZIN W GOD POS	<u></u>
	the ground, each	n comer monume	ent is marked a	s described abov	ve by	
9-11105	2 1 3 4 1 1	IN St.				
The work of ic	ocation consisted	i of making a cla	im map as pro	vided in NRS 51	17.040.	
Dated this <b>Z</b> 7	day of NoVE	MBER. 2005			·	•
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR				•	
Ву /	1 777		<del></del>			
N. Taranta	vner, VE C. M	NOUGH				
Owne	τ,	/	<del></del>			

BOOK 427 PAGE 219
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDS TOF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 8:57

# TIFICATE OF LOCATION ODE MINING CLAIM EUREKA CGUNTY, HEYADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER MAY CONCERN: 201959

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a 200Th direction and enter time of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the Morth to the 500Th direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location  No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION  SKETCH OF POSITION  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METAL TAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this 27 day of NOVEMBER, 2005.			7 . 7 %		ated the	\ \
NAME Section 19N 53E Meridian  IN EURE KA County, Nevada, on the day of SEPTEMBER 2005.  Name and mailing address of locator is:  DAVE CMOUGH  BOX 1937  NEVARA CITY CA 95959.  The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are laimed in a 200Th direction and 1480 feet in a MORTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the 500TH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings  No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION 2 IN X 7 IN WOOD POST  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION 2 IN X 7 IN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION 2 IN X 2 IN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.			Lode M	lining Claim ir	the following	\ \
In EURE KA County, Nevada, on the 4 day of SEPTEMBER. 2005.  Name and mailing address of locator is:  DANE C. MOUGH  BOX 1937  NEVARA CITY CA 95959  The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a 300Th direction and 1482 feet in a NoRTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NoRTH to the 500TH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings  No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION 2 IN X 7 IN WOOD POST  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION 2 IN X 7 IN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION 2 IN X 2 IN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METAL TAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.			Township	Range	Meridian	
RECORDER'S STAMP  Name and mailing address of locator is:    DAVE GMOUGH   Box 1937     NEVARA CITY CA 95959						
Name and mailing address of locator is:    DAVE GMOUGH   BOX 1937   NEVARA CITY (A 95969)						
Name and mailing address of locator is:    DAVE GMOUGH   BOX 1937   NEVARA CITY (A 95969)						
Name and mailing address of locator is:    DAVE GMOUGH   BOX 1937   NEVARA CITY (A 95969)						
Name and mailing address of locator is:    DAVE GMOUGH   BOX 1937   NEVARA CITY (A 95969)	in EUREK	A C	ountv. Nevada.	on the 4	lay of	
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that ZO feet are claimed in a 200Th direction and 1420 feet in a NoRTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NoRTH to the 500TH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN XIN WOOD POST  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METAL TAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.	SEPTEMB	ER 20 <u>05</u> .	,	/		RECORDER'S STAMP
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that ZO feet are claimed in a 200Th direction and 1420 feet in a NoRTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NoRTH to the 500TH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN XIN WOOD POST  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METAL TAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.						) )
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 70 feet are claimed in a 200Th direction and 1480 feet in a NORTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the 500TH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings  No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION 21M x Z1M Woop Pos T  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION Z1M x Z1M Woop Pos T  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION Z1M x Z1M Woop Pos T  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION Z1M x Z1M Woop Pos T  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.	Name and mai	iling address of I			OUGH	_\_\
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a 500TH direction and 1480 feet in a 100TH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NoRTH to the 500TH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings  No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION 21N x Z1N Woop Post No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION Z1N x Z1N Woop Post No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION Z1N x Z1N Woop Post No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION Z1N x Z1N Woop Post As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.					1 1 1 1	<del></del>
claimed in a SOUTH direction and 1480 feet in a NORTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the 500TH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings  No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METAL TAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.			<u>_N</u>	EVARA C	ITY CA 9	5959
claimed in a SOUTH direction and 1480 feet in a NORTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the 500TH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings  No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METAL TAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.		_	<b>.</b>	1	**************************************	/ /
(monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the 500TH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings  No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION 21M X 21M Wood Post  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION 21M X 21M Wood Post  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION 21M X 21M WOOD Post  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION 21M X 21M WOOD Post  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.						
the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location  Markings  Description  No. 1: NW CORNER  SKETCH OF POSITION  ZIN x ZIN WOOD POSITION  No. 2: NE CORNER  SKETCH OF POSITION  ZIN x ZIN WOOD POSITION  No. 3: SE CORNER  SKETCH OF POSITION  ZIN x ZIN WOOD POSITION  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Z7 day of NOVEMBER, 2005.	claimed in a	direct	tion and 148	feet in a	a North die	rection from the
NORTH to the SOUTH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METAL TAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Z7 day of NOVEMBER, 2005.	(monument of	location), at wh	ich the Nonce o	t Location was	s posted, together	with 300 leet on each side of
The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location  Markings  Description  No. 1: NW CORNER  SKETCH OF POSITION  ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST  No. 3: SE CORNER  SKETCH OF POSITION  ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER  SKETCH OF POSITION  ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER  SKETCH OF POSITION  ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METAL TAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Z7 day of NOVEMBER, 2005.				e Claum. The	general course of	t the lode of vein is from the
Location  Markings  Description  No. 1: NW CORNER  SKETCH OF POSITION  ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST  No. 3: SE CORNER  SKETCH OF POSITION  ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER  SKETCH OF POSITION  ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Z7 day of NOVEMBER, 2005.	1408.11	o mie 300 / H	_ direction.	_ \	. \	
Location  Markings  Description  No. 1: NW CORNER  SKETCH OF POSITION  ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST  No. 3: SE CORNER  SKETCH OF POSITION  ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER  SKETCH OF POSITION  ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Z7 day of NOVEMBER, 2005.	The number, le	ocation and marl	cings on each c	orner monume	nt are as follows:	
No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METAL TAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Z7 day of NOVEMBER, 2005.		J J	-			The Control of the Co
No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Z7 day of NOVEMBER, 2005.		7 /		- N	· One or sel	
No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Z7 day of NOVEMBER, 2005.	-14				3. 3.	
No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN W60D POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Z7 day of NOVEMBER, 2005.	· ·	1. 1.			76. 76.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METAL TAG.  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this <b>Z7</b> day of <b>NOVEMBER</b> , 2005.				KETCH O	= POSITION	
SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this <b>Z7</b> day of <b>NOVEMBER</b> , 2005.	No. 4: 5V	N COKNE!	<u>ک</u> <u>خ</u> ا	TO HOTE	= POSITION	ZINKZIN WOODPOST
SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this <b>Z7</b> day of <b>NOVEMBER</b> , 2005.	As erected on	the ground, each	comer monum	ent is marked	as described abov	ve by
Dated this <b>Z7</b> day of <b>NoVEMBER</b> , 20 <b>05</b> .	SCRIBE	D METAL	TAG		/ /	·
Dated this <b>Z7</b> day of <b>NoVEMBER</b> , 20 <b>05</b> .		1				·
	The work of lo	ocation consisted	of making a cl	aim map as pro	ovided in NRS 51	7.040.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	Dated this <u>Z7</u>	day of NoVE	1BER , 2005			•
	SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR:	0.			
	<u> </u>					
3y 1/2774 E	_ <del></del> _	1776				
Owner,	By			,		
DAVE C. MOUGH	·	vner,	/ /			
Owner,	·	• • •	0 U G FI			

BOOK 427 PAGE 220 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE PERILESH OF DAVID C MOUGH OF 2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 57

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNT	Y. NEVADA
M.N. REBALEAT	I. RECORDER
FILE NO.	FEES 20.50
	0-0

The undersigned hereby certifie MTN BOY-9			ated the	20196	) \
quarter sections		ming Otalin ii	i me tono wing		\ \
1/4 Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		\ \
_ 5w _ 30 _	19.0	53E	MDB+M		.
<u> </u>					
		. 1		The state of the s	
	unty, Nevada, o	a thed	lay of		
SCPTEMBER 2005.					RECORDER'S STAMP
Mr and		ور پر اسان		/ /	
Name and mailing address of lo		WE GM	LOUGH	+	
		X 1937		-	·
	<u>N</u>	YADA C	ITY CA 9	5959	·
		***************************************	100	/ /	
The Claim is approximately 15	00 feet lo	ong and $60$	<u>00                                   </u>	e, such that	20 feet are
claimed in a NoRTH direct					
(monument of location), at which					
the monument of location and c		Claim. The	general course o	f the lode or ve	ein is from the
NORTH to the SOUTH	direction.	The state of the s	1	<b>N</b>	
			1	1	
The number, location and marki	ings on each cor	ner monumer	it are as follows:	The same of the sa	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Ma</u>	<u>rkings</u>	1	<u>Description</u>	<u>1</u>
No. 1: NW CORNER	<u>\$</u> K	FTCH OF	POSITION	214 x ?	IN WOOD POST
No. 2: NE CORNER		FTCH OF	POSITION	ZIN X 7	IN WOOD POST
No. 3: SE CORNER			N N .		LIN WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COKNER	- 5K-	ETZH OF	- POSITION	ZINKE	LIN WOODPOST
As erected on the ground, each	comer monumer	nt is marked a	is described abo	ve by	
SCRIBED METALT	AG	•	/ /		
	The same of the sa		/ /		
The work of location consisted	of making a clai	m map as pro	vided in NRS 51	17.040.	
Dated this 27 day of NOVEM	BER., 20 <u>05</u> .		/		•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:			•		
- +					
By Downer		<del>,</del>			
Owner,	1 1				
DAVE C. M	11164				
		<del></del>			
Owner,	/				

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 427 PAGE 22/ RECORDED THE MOUSE OF 2005 DEC - 1 AM 8: 57

EUREKA COUHT // NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

	ned hereby certifi				201961
quarter section		<del></del>			~ \ \ \
<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
<u>NW</u>	30	124	<u>536</u>	MDB+M	
				<del></del>	
			<del></del>		
in EUREK	CA	ounty, Nevada,	on the 4	lay of	
SEPTEND					RECORDER'S STAMP
					) )
Name and ma	iling address of l		AVE GY		
			0X 1937		
		<u>_N</u>	EYADA C	ITY CA 9	5959
					/ /
The Claim is a	approximately 🗓	500 feet	long and $60$	00 feet wide	e, such that <b>Zo</b> feet are rection from the
claimed in a 5	OUTH direct	ction and 148	BO feet in a	i <b>NORTH</b> _ di	rection from the
					with 300 feet on each side of
			e Claim. The	general course of	f the lode or vein is from the
NORTH t	o the <u>50 OTH</u>	direction.	_ 1		
	_ / /		7		
	1 1	_	*	nt are as follows:	The Third Control of the Control of
<u>Lo</u>	cation	<u>M</u>	arkings	1	<u>Description</u>
-	NCORNER			N. N.	ZINXZIN WOOD POST
No. 2: N.	ECORNER	لک نییے	KETCH OF	POSITION	ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST
	CORNER		KETCH OI	= POSITION	ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST
No. 4: 5	NCOKNE	<u> </u>	STZH OF	= POSITION	ZINXZIN WOODPOST
As exected on	the ground, each	comer monum	ent is marked :	as described abov	ve hv
	D METAL		one is marked i	7,0030,700 230	
<u> </u>		The state of the s			
The work of lo	ocation consisted	of making a cl	aim map as pro	vided in NRS 51	17.040.
	•	The state of the s			
Dated this 27	day of NoVEI	MBER , 20 <u>05</u>			
	071001707				
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR				÷
2 17	1 20				
ФУ	wner.	7-7			
V		/ /			
DA	NE C. M	OUGH			
Owne	NE C. M				

### BOOK 427 PAGE 22 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF DAVID C MOUGH 2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 57

### EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20. 50

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 201962 The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BOY-II Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections Township Meridian Section County, Nevada, on the 4 day of in EUREKA RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: DAVE GMOUGH BOX 1937 95959 NEYADA CITY feet long and 600 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet wide, such that claimed in a NORTH direction and 1480 feet in a SOUTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Markings Description Location 21M x 21 N WOOD POST No. 1: SKETCH OF POSITION NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION NECORNER \* ZIN WOOD POST No. 3: SE CORNER OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOODPOST SW CORNER As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 27 day of NOVEMBER, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: DAVE C. MOUGH

BOOK 427 PAGE 223 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE PEONEST OF 2005 DEC - 1 AM 8: 57

### EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located.

		Lode Mi			2013	03 \	\
quarter section 1/4	ns <u>Section</u> 30	Township	Range 536	Meridian MDB+M		\	
IN EUREK	C 2005.	ounty, Nevada, or	n the 4	ay of		RECORDER	'S STAMP
Name and ma	iling address of l		<u> </u>	OUGH ITY CA 9	5959		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
claimed in a _ (monument of the monument	SouTH direction), at wh	feet location and 1480 ich the Notice of center line of the direction.	feet in a Location was	NORTH di posted, together	rection from the with _300	e feet on e:	ach side of
	ocation and mar	kings on each cor <u>M</u> ai	ner monumen rkings	t are as follows:	<u>Description</u>	<u>1</u>	•
No. 1: NY	NCORNER	<u> </u>	ETCH OF	POSITION	76.	IN WOOD	7
					214 x 7	400 W 41	POST
No. 3: 5E	CORNER	5K	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZIN x Z	IN WOOL	7 Pos [
No. 4: 5	N COKNEI	Z - 2K1	TCH OF	- POSITION	ZIN KS	1N W/601	POST
As erected on SCRIBE	the ground, each DMETAL	i corner monumer TAG	nt is marked a	s described abor	ve by		
The work of lo	ocation consisted	l of making a claim	m map as pro	vided in NRS 51	7.040.	• •	
Dated this <b>Z7</b>	day of <b>NoVE</b>	1BER , 20 <u>05</u> .					•
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR:			•			;
Ву	773 vner.	y c					
	VE C. M	01164					
Owne	, 2,1	7.1					

BOOK 427 PAGE 224
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC - 1 AM 8: 57

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 201964 The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BOY-15 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections 1/4 Section Township Range <u>Meridian</u> MDB+M in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the 4 day of STPTEMBER 2005. RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: DAVE GMOUGH BOX 1937 95959 NEVADA CITY CA The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that \_ 20 claimed in a 505TH direction and 1430 feet in a NORTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 \_ feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: ZINXZIN WOOD POST NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION SKETCH OF POSITION No. 3: SE CORNER OF POSITION x ZIN WOOD POST No. 4: ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST OF POSITION As erected on the ground, each comer monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 27 day of NOVEMBER . 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: DAVE C. MOUGH

BOOK TO PAGE 235

RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF DAVID C MOUGH

2005 DEC - LAM 8: 57

### EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: FILE NO. 201965 The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BOY-18 \_\_ Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections 1/4 Section Township Meridian Range MDB+M in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the 10 day of RECORDER'S STAMP NOVEMBER \_ 2005. Name and mailing address of locator is: \_DAVE BOX 1937 NEYADA CITY The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 claimed in a 50 UTH direction and 1480 feet in a NORTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION 214 x 71 N W000 Pos No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION SKETCH OF POSITION SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOODPOST As erected on the ground, each comer monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 2 7 day of NOVEMBER, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: DAVE C. MOUGH

201965

Owner,

2005 DEC - 1 AH 8: 57

## EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FEE\$ 20.50

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 201966 The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BOY-19 \_ Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections 1/4 Section Township Range Meridian 19 N County, Nevada, on the 10 day of RECORDER'S STAMP NOVENBER Name and mailing address of locator is: BOX 1937 NEVADA CITY The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that ZO claimed in a NORTH direction and 1460 feet in a 300TH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NWCORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZINXZIN WOOD POST NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN & ZIN WOOD POST SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOODPOST SW CORNER As erected on the ground, each comer monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 27 day of NOVEMBER, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

201966

Owner,

DAVE C. MOUGH

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

LODE MIN	EUREKA COUNTY, MEYADA			
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON	CERN:		M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.5	Ò
The undersigned hereby certifies that I			201301	
quarter sections	_		_ \ \	
	nship Range N 52E	Meridian MDB+M		
EUREKA				
in EUREKA County, N November 2005.	levada, on the 10 d	ay of	RECORDER'S STAMP	١,
Name and mailing address of locator is		OUGH	<del>}                                    </del>	
	BOX 1937		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ε.
	NE YAVA C	ITY CA 950	959	
The Claim is approximately 1500 claimed in a 300TH direction and (monument of location), at which the 1 the monument of location and center line North to the 500TH direct.  The number, location and markings on	1.15.80 feet in a Notice of Location was ne of the Claim. The gion.	NORTH direct posted, together we general course of the cou	ction from the with 300 feet on each side of	
Location	<u>Markings</u>	/ /	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW CORNER	SKETCH OF	i to	ZINXZIN WOOD POST	
No. 2: NE CORNER	SKETCH OF	T. T	ZIN x ZIN WOOD POST	
No. 3: SE CORNER	SKETCH OF	POSITION	ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST	
No. 4: SW CORNER	SKETCH OF	POSITION .	ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST	
As erected on the ground, each corner is SCRIBED METALTAG	monument is marked a	s described above	by	
The work of location consisted of maki	ng a claim map as pro	vided in NRS 517.	.040.	
Dated this <b>Z7</b> day of <b>NOVEMBER</b>	, 20 <u>05</u> .		•	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:				
By Dame	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
Owner,	/			
DAVE C. MOUG	<u>H</u>			

BOOK 427 PAGE 227
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 58

201967

Owner, .

2005 DEC

### EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO.

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 201968 The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BOY-21 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections Section Township Meridian in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the 10 day of NOVEMBER 2005. RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: The Claim is approximately 1500 600 feet long and feet wide, such that ZO claimed in a NORTH direction and 1480 feet in a 500TH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the 50 UTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION No. 3: ZIN KZIN WOODPOST SKETCH OF POSITION As erected on the ground, each comer monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 27 day of NOVEMBER, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

201968

C. MOUGH

\*\*

DAVE

BOOK 427 PAGE 228

BOOK 427 PAGE 229
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 . AM 8: 58

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.58

			20	01969	\ \
The undersigned hereby certific MTN BOY-22					.\ \
quarter sections	Loue wit	ming Cramin in t	ne tonowing		\ \
1/4 Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		\ \
<u>5G 13</u>	194	57E	MDB+M		. \ \
NG 24	<del></del>	<del></del>			7
					/
in EUREKA Co	unty, Nevada, o	n the 10 da	y of		
NOVERBER 2005.				RECO	RDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of la	entoria: DA	well and	/	/ /	***
Name and mailing address of lo		NE GM	DUGH	<del></del>	
			TY CA 9	KaKa	
·	_123	<u></u>	T CA 3	77 1	
The Claim is approximately 15	OO feet le	ong and 600	5 feet wide	such that Zo	feet are
claimed in a direc	tion and 1480	feet in a	<b>NORTH</b> dis	rection from the	4
(monument of location), at whi					
the monument of location and o		Claim. The go	eneral course of	f the lode or vein is f	rom the
NORTH to the SOUTH	_ direction.	The state of the s		1	
The number, location and mark	ings on each cor	mer monument	are as follows:		
<u>Location</u>	<u> Ma</u>	rkings	/ '	Description	
No. 1: NW CORNER	5K	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZINXZINK	Your Post
No. 2: NE CORNER		76.	7.	ZIN X ZIN \	
No. 3: SECORNER	5K	ETCH OF	POSITION		WOOD POST
No. 4: SW CORNER				ZIN x Z/N	
	i.		1 1		
As erected on the ground, each SCRIBED METAL	comer monume	nt is marked as	described abov	ve by	
S S INTER THE INC.	MG.		/ /		
The work of location consisted	of making a clai	im map as prov	ided in NRS 51	7.040.	* 4
•	1				•
Dated this <b>Z</b> 7 day of <b>NoVEM</b>	IBER, 20 <u>05</u> .				•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:			٠		
	. (				
By 1717		<del></del>			
Owner,	/ /				
DAVE C.M	OUGH				
Owner,					

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

BOOK OFFICIA RECORDED A	127 L RECO	PAGE RDS_	230
RECORDED &	THE M	OUGH	IJF
2005 DEC -	-1 AM	8: 58	}

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FEES 20.50

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

				X	MISIO	\ \
		fies that he has c				\ \
		Lode M	lining Claim in	the following		\ \
quarter section						\ \
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		. \ \
_NE_	24	<u>19N</u>	52E	MDB+M		
<del></del>		<del></del>			The state of the s	
				<del></del>		
<u> </u>						\
in EUREK	CA	County, Nevada,	on the LO d	av of		
NOVEMBO		Journey, 140 value,	on the <u>+ 9 0</u>	ay 01	RI	ECORDER'S STAMP
MOAZITA	, 20 <u>00</u> ,				\ \ \ \	-
Name and ma	iling address of	locator is: D	AVE GM	AISAH	1	*
. (			ox 1937	OD GI	<del></del>	
				ITY CA 9	5050	<del></del>
		لال	CANA C	n - ca - 3	292-1	
~ O1 ' '		600 64		M 6 23	1/2224 2	A 6
		500 feet				O leet are
		ection and 1486				
						feet on each side of
		center line of th	e Claim, Inc.	general course o	Time lode or vein	is from the
NORTH	o the <u>50 UTF</u>	airection.	The state of the s	1		
		-left-ra		nana na falladan		
		rkings on each co	79L -	it are as follows:		
<u> </u>	cation	<u>M</u>	arkings	1	<u>Description</u>	_
No. 1: N	NCORNER	51	KETCH OF	POSITION	76 27	N Wood Post
No. 2: N	ECORNER		CETCH OF	POSITION	214 x 21	NWOOD POST
No. 3: 5 E	CORNER	<u> </u>	SETCH OF	POSITION	ZIN XZ	N WOOD POST
No. 4: 5	NCORNE	12 5H	ETCH OF	- POSITION	21N x 21	N WOODPOST
	. \. '	<b>\</b>				,
		h comer monum	ent is marked a	is described abor	ve by	
SCRIBE	D METAL	TAG		/ /		
	1		. /	/ . mais	17.040	
The work of it	ocation consiste	d of making a cla	nu map as pro	ivided in NRS 5	17.040.	,
	la i aktivis	M G C B . 20 A F				·
Dated this 41	gay of VOAC	MBER . 2005	-			•
CONTACTOR	OF LOCATOR			-		
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR	u /				•
D. 4-		men men				
БУ —	wner,	7	<del></del>			
- 0	wher,					
_ DA	NE C. M	10UGH				
Owne			_ <del></del>			
The State of the S						

BOOK 427 PAGE 23/
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID & MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 8:58

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

LODE MINING CLAIM					EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
TO ALL WI	HOM IT MA	Y CONCERN	<u>:</u>		M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50
<del>_</del>					
The undersign MTN B		fies that he has ca Lode M			201971
quarter section					\ \
1/4 SE	Section しち	Township	Range 52E	Meridian MDB+M	
NE	24			3.10.01.1	
<del></del>					
in EUREK	Α	County, Nevada, o	on the 16 d	lay of	
VIENEWBE		• 1			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mai	ling address of	locator is:	8 Jel - 1		
Name and mar	ting admess of		<u>4VE GM</u> 9X 1937	оран	<del></del>
				ITY CA 9	5959
			1		/ /
The Claim is a	pproximately 1	500 feet 1	ong and 60	oofeet wid	e, such that 7.0 feet are
claimed in a S	ovth dire	ection and 14%	feet in a	I NORTH di	rection from the rwith 300 feet on each side of
					f the lode or vein is from the
	o the 50 0TF				
Tt		kings on each co			
	ocation and mai cation	_	ther monumer arkings	it are as follows.	Description
<u> </u>	7 /	·		2.4	
	Y CORNER			POSITION	ZIMXZIN WOOD POST
•	CORNER			POSITION	214 x ZIN WOOD POST
	CORNER			= POSITION	ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST
No. 4: 5V	V COKNE	<u> 조</u>	ETCH OF	- POSITION	ZINKZIN WOODPOST
As erected on	the ground, eac	h comer monume	ent is marked :	s described abo	ve by
SCRIBE	D METAL	TAG		/ /	
	***************************************				17.040
The work of lo	cation consiste	d of making a cla	im map as pro	ivided in NRS 5.	17.040.
Dated this <b>27</b>	day of <b>NoVE</b>	MBER , 2005			•
SIGNATIRE	OF LOCATOR				
OVOLUNIOND	of ECCATOR				
By	7-70	<u>y                                    </u>			
OW	vner,	/ /			
· ~ -					

PAGE 232

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

		3,000,000,000
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCI	ern:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20,50
	has caused to be located the de Mining Claim in the following	201972
quarter sections		\ \
1/4 Section Townsh NE 24 19N	ip Range Meridian 516 MDB+M	
in EUREKA County, Nev No VEMBER, 2005.	ada, on the 10 day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locator is:	DAVE C. MOUGH	
	Box 1937	<del>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </del>
	NOVADA CITY	A 92959
•	REVADA CITI	3,1 13 13 7
The Claim is approximately 1500 claimed in a NORTH direction and	1490 feet in a 30074 di	rection from the
(monument of location), at which the Not	ice of Location was posted, together	r with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location and center line Nocth to the 500TH direction	of the Claim. The general course o	f the lode or vein is from the
MOTEL A TO THE SECTION		
The number, location and markings on ea	ch corner monument are as follows:	
Location	<u>Markines</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NWGRNEIZ		ZIN XZIN WOOD POST
No. 2: NE CORNER	SKETCH OF POSITION	ZINX ZIN WOOD POOT
No. 3: SE CORNER	SIKETCH OF POSITION	ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST
No. 4: SW CORNER	SKETCH OF POSITION	ZINXZIN WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, each corner mo SCRIBED METALTAG	nument is marked as described abo	ve by
The work of location consisted of making	a claim map as provided in NRS 5	17.040.
Dated this <b>Z</b> 7 day of <b>Novembee</b> , 2	0 <u>05</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:		
By		
Owner,		
DAVE C. MOUGH		
- A		

BOOK 427 PAGE 233
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 58

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER M. HERRY FEES 20.50

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	<del>-</del>			CUIN	770
The undersigned hereby certif			ated the the following		\ \ .
quarter sections					\ \
1/4 Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	/	\ \
5W 13	<u> 19N</u>	<u>525</u>	MOBHM		
NW 24	<del></del>				
<del></del>					
in EUREKA C					
NOVEMBER 2005	builty, Nevaua, or	u uie <u>10</u> 0	ay or		RECORDER'S STAMP
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN				/ /	
Name and mailing address of l		VE GM	OUGH	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-		<u> </u>			
	<u>_N</u> 6	YAPA C	ITY CA 9	5959	·
	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			/ / .	
The Claim is approximately 1					
claimed in a <b>South</b> direction, at wh	ich the Notice of	Location was	NOKIH di	rection from t	ne feet on each side of
the monument of location and	center line of the	Claim. The	r posteu, togettie. Zeneral course o	f the lode or w	rein is from the
NORTH to the SOUTH			,		
		. \		19 May 10	
The number, location and mar	<del>-</del>	7%. •	it are as follows:	L 76.	•
<u>Location</u>	<u>Mai</u>	rkings		Description	<u>n</u>
No. 1: NW CORNER	<u>S</u> K	ETCH OF	POSITION	21N x 1	IN WOOD POST
NO. 2: NE CORNER		tich of	POSITION	Z14 x 3	ZIN WOOD POST
No. 3: SE CORNER	5 K	ETCH OF	- POSITION	ZIN Y	ZIN WOOD POST
No. 4: SW CORNE		TCH OF	POSITION	ZINX	ZIN WOODPOST
<i>-</i> . \ . \ . \					
As erected on the ground, each SCRIBED METAL	corner monumer	it is marked a	s described abo	ve by	
SCHIBED PICTAL	TAG.		/ /		
The work of location consisted	l of making a clai	m map as pro	vided in NRS 5	17.040.	* * *
Dated this <b>Z7</b> day of <b>NoVEI</b>					·
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR					
By	4	<del></del>			
Owner,	./ /				
DAVE C.M	OUGH				
Owner,					
	/				
No. of the control of	F.				

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

## TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 427 PAGE 234
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC - I AM 8: 58

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDES FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

The undersigned hereby certified MTN BOY-27				203	1974	
quarter sections			•		\ \	
1/4 Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	-	\ \	
NW 24	19 N	57E	MDB+M			
			_	The same of the sa		
<u> </u>					1	No.
in EUREKA Co	unty, Nevada, o	on the 10 d	ıy of			7
NOVEMBER 2005.				. \	RECORDER'S STAM	IP
Name and mailing address of lo	cator is:	AVE GM	0UGH	7 1	· .	
•	B	0X 1937			·	_
	N	EYADA C	TY CA 9	5959		_
				7 7		_
The Claim is approximately 15	OO feet	long and $60$	O feet wide	, such that _	Zo feet are	
claimed in a NORTH direct	ion and <u>148</u>	feet in a	SoJTH dir	rection from	the	
(monument of location), at which	h the Notice of	f Location was	posted, together	with 30	feet on each side o	f
the monument of location and c		e Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or	vein is from the	
NORTH to the SOUTH	direction.	1				
		- N				
The number, location and mark	_	76.	are as follows:	. 76.		
Location		arkings	1	<u>Descript</u>	<b>*</b>	
No. 1: NW CORNER		CETCH OF	76.	76. 27	ZIN WOOD POST	
No. 2: NE CARNER	_	CETCH OF	5 5	ZIKX	ZIN WOOD POST	_
No. 3: SE CORNER		CETCH OF	POSITION	ZINX	ZIN WOOD POST	<u>.</u>
NO. 4: SW COKNER	<u> </u>	STCH OF	POSITION	ZINX	ZIN WOODPOST	<b>_</b> .
				1	•	
As erected on the ground, each SCRIBED METALT		ent is marked a	s described abov	e by		
DUNINED INCHIC	79.	. /	/ /			
The work of location consisted	of making a cla	im map as pro	rided in NRS'51	7.040.	٠,	
Dated this 27 day of NoVEM	BER , 20 <b>05</b>				•	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	^					
0. 121 min						
By Owner,	<del>7                                    </del>	<del></del>				
	/ /			4		
DAVE C. MI	JUGH					
Owner,						

OFFICIAL RECORDS 2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 58

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20 50 TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 201975 The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BOY-28 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections Township Range Meridian County, Nevada, on the 10 day of RECORDER'S STAMP NOVEMBER 2005. Name and mailing address of locator is: GMOUGH BOX 1937 95959 600 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and \_ feet wide, such that ZO claimed in a SOUTH direction and 1490 feet in a NORTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION NECORNER No. 3: SE CORNER ZIN YZIN WOOD POST ZIN X ZIN W GOD POST SKETCH OF POSITION As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 27 day of NOVEMBER, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

201975

C. MOUGH

BOOK 427 PAGE 236
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVIO C. MILLENT

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

	<u>LODE</u>	MINING CL	AIM		EUDER & COUNT	V 11514 0 1
TO ALL W	HOM IT MAY	CONCERN:			EUREKA COUNT M.N. REBALEATI FILE NO.	
MTN B	ned hereby certifie				201976	\ \
quarter section		~ <b>L</b> !_		14. 12	_	\ \
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian		\ \
<u> </u>	24	_1914_	<u> 525</u>	MDB+M		1 1
						7 /
in EUREK	. A	unty, Nevada, o				
NOVEM 6		unty, Nevada, o	n the <u>10</u> a	ay or	RECOR	RDER'S STAMP
Name and ma	iling address of lo	cator is:	WE GM	OUGH	1 1	
	•	Bo	X 1937			
		_N(	EVADA C	ITY CA 9	5959	
					7 1	
claimed in a	NORTH direct	tion and 148	o feet in a	SOUTH di		
					with 300 fee	
			Claim. The	general course of	f the lode or vein is fro	m the
NOK1H (	o the <u>50 UTH</u>	_direction.	The state of the s		<b>N</b> -	·
The number 1	ocation and mark	ings on each co	net monumer	r are as follows:		
	cation	_	rkines	are as tottons.	<u>Description</u>	
- : <del>-</del>	NCORNER		7%	POSITION	ZIN x ZIN W	000 Pos r
	ECORNER		76.	POSITION	ZINYZINN	
•	CORNER			- POSITION	ZIN x Z/N V	
				1.		
110.4. 57	N COKNER	<u> </u>	BICH OF	POSITION	21N x 2/N V	V GOD POST
As erected on SCRIBE	the ground, each D METAL 1	corner monume	nt is marked a	s described abov	ve by	
The work of k	ocation consisted	of making a clai	m map as pro	vided in NRS 51	7.040.	
Dated this 27	day of <b>NoVEM</b>	BER , 20 <u>05</u> .				•
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR:	· ·				·
Ву Д	729	4				
• Ov	wner,	/ /				
DA	VE C. M	OUGH				
03177	· //	F				

BOOK 427 PAGE 237
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH AM 8: 58

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION **LODE MINING CLAIM**

LODE MINI		EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER	
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON	CERN:		FILE NO. FEES 20.50
The undersigned hereby certifies that h MTN Boy -30		ted the 20	)1977 \
quarter sections  1/4 Sw/ 15 19 NW 24	ship Range	Meridian MDB+M	
in EUREKA County, NoCounty, No			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locator is	BOX 1937	TY CA 95950	
The Claim is approximately 1500 claimed in a 500 H direction and (monument of location), at which the North to the 5007H direction	otice of Location was recofthe Claim. The goon.	Nor.TH direction posted, together with eneral course of the lo	from the 300 feet on each side of
The number, location and markings on Location	each corner monument Markings	No. 1 No.	scription
	SKETCH OF !	- N	IN X ZIN WOOD POST
THE VECTOR IN CO.	SKETCH OF		N x ZIN WOOD POST
	SKETCH OF	l l	N x Z/N WOOD POST
	SKETCH OF		N X ZIN WOODPOST
As erected on the ground, each corner n SCRIBED METALTAG		described above by	
The work of location consisted of making		oed in NKS 517.040	•
Dated this <b>Z</b> Z day of <b>NOVEMBER</b> ,	20 <u><b>05</b></u> .		•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:			
By Many			
Owner	7		
DAVE C. MOUGI	4		
Owner,			

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK OFFICIAL RECORDED AT	PAGE 238 RECORDS THE PEGIFFATIOF
	C'MOUGH"   Am 8:58
EUREKA COC M.N. REBALE FII E NO.	INTY, NEVADA ATI, RECORDER FEES 10 S

		ies that he has ca			20	1978	
MTN P		Lode Mi	ning Claim in	the following		\ \	
quarter section	Section Z4	Township	Range	Meridian MDB+M			
<u> </u>						\	N.
in EUREK	Sa. c	lounty, Nevada, o	n the I 🛆 d	av of			- 74
NOYEMB		ounty, 110 viidii, 0	2 d.v <u>1 -                                  </u>	ay 0.		RECORDER'S STAN	ΛP
Name and ma	iling address of	locator is:	WE GM	OUGH _		· .	- "
			Y 1937			·	_
		NO	YADA C	ITY CA 9	5959		
claimed in a _ (monument of the monument	NORTH dire location), at wh	ction and <u>148x</u> nich the Notice of center line of the	Location was	di posted, togethe	rection from r with <u>30</u>	O feet on each side of	of
The number, l	ocation and mar	kings on each co	mer monumer	it are as follows:			
<u>Lo</u>	cation	<u>Ma</u>	rkings .		<u>Descript</u>	ion	
No. 1: N	NCORNER	SK	FTCH OF	POSITION	21Nx	ZIN WOOD POST	_
			TTCH OF	POSITION	214 x	ZIN WOOD POST	
No. 3: 56	CORNER	<u>5</u> K	ETCH OF	- POSITION	ZIN X	ZIN WOOD POST	
	NCORNE		STCH OF	POSITION	ZINX	ZIN WOODPOST	-
As erected on SCR1BE	the ground, each	n corner monume	nt is marked a	s described abo	ve by		
The work of lo	ocation consiste	d of making a clai	m map as pro	vided in NRS 5	17.040.	• ,	
Dated this Z	day of NoVE	MBER , 20 <b>05</b> .					
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR	:					
	والمدارة والمساويين						
Ву	wner.	4					
-		/ /					
U.A	WE C. M	LOUGH _					

BOOK 427 PAGE 23 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF DAVID C MOUGH 2005 DEC - L AM 8:58

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20,5

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 201979 The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BOY -32 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections 1/4 Section Township <u>Meridian</u> 19N County, Nevada, on the 10 day of in EUREKA NOVEMBER 2005 RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: DAVE GMOUGH BOX 1937 The Claim is approximately 1500 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet long and claimed in a So JTH direction and 1480 feet in a NORTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: 21N x 71N WOOD POST NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION \* ZIN WOOD POST SE CORNER No. 4: ZIN KZIN WOODPOST SKETCH OF POSITION As erected on the ground, each comer monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this **ZZ** day of **NOVEMBER**, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

201979

C. MOUGE

DAVE

BOOK 427 PAGE 240
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 59

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

	<u>LODE</u>	MINING CL	<u>AIM</u>		EUSEKA COU	RTY, NEVADA
TO ALL W	HOM IT MAY	CONCERN:			M.N. REBALEA FILE HO.	ATI. RECORDER 20,50
	ned hereby certifications			ated the the following	01980	\\
~ <u>1/4</u> ~W	Section 24	Township 192	Range 52년	Meridian MDB+M		1
in EUREK		unty, Nevada, o	n the 10 d	ay of	R	ECORDER'S STAMP
Name and ma	iling addr <del>e</del> ss of le	Bo	VE GM X 1937 YAPA C	OUGH TY CA 9	5959	
claimed in a J (monument of the monument	Approximately 15 NORTH direction), at whit of location and to the 500TH	tion and 1480 ch the Notice of center line of the	D feet in a Location was	South di	rection from the with 300	feet on each side of
	ocation and mark	<del>-</del>	ner monumen rkings	t are as follows:	Description	•
No. 3: 5 E	NCORNER ECORNER ECORNER NCORNER	5K	ETCH OF	POSITION POSITION POSITION POSITION	ZIN x ZI	NWOOD POST NWOOD POST NWOOD POST NWOOD POST
As erected on SCRIBE	the ground, each DMETAL	corner monumer	nt is marked a	s described abov	ve by	
The work of le	ocation consisted	of making a clai	m map as pro	vided in NRS 51	17.040.	
Dated this $Z$	Z day of NoVEM	BER , 2005.				•
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR:	^				÷
	wner,	+>-	<del></del>			
D'A	NE C. M	OUGH				

BOOK 411 PAGE 241
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDS OF CHEMOUS HT OF

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 59

EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20,50

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

201981 The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BOY-34 \_ Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections 1/4 Section <u>Township</u> Meridian County, Nevada, on the 10 day of NOVEMBER, 2005. RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: SMOUGH BOX 1937 NEYADA CITY The Claim is approximately 1500 600 feet long and \_ feet wide, such that \_ 20 claimed in a SOUTH direction and 1480 \_ feet in a NORTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location <u>Markings</u> No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION SKETCH OF POSITION No. 3: SKETCH OF POSITION x 2/N WOOD POST ZIN KZIN WOODPOST SKETCH OF POSITION As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this **ZZ** day of **NOVEMBER**, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: C. MOUGH DAVE

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

800K	427	PAGE	242
RECORDED	HAL RECOR	RDS OUEST YILGH	OF
2005 DEC			

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDS

### The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BOY-35 Lode Mining Claim in the following

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

201982 quarter sections 1/4 Section Township Range <u>Meridian</u> in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the 10 day of NOVEMBER 2005 RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: BOX 1937 feet long and \_ The Claim is approximately 1500 600 feet wide, such that \_ claimed in a NORTH direction and 1490 feet in a SOUTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location <u>Markings</u> No. 1: NW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOODPOST SKETCH OF POSITION As erected on the ground, each comer monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 27 day of NOVEMBER, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

201982

DAVE

C. MOUGH

BOOK 427 PAGE 24. OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REGULEST OF DAVID C MOUGH 2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 59

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

					KUTS	53 \ \	
The undersign	ned hereby certif	fies that he has ca Lode M	iused to be loc	ated the		\ \	
quarter section		Lode M	ining Claim in	i the following		\ \	
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		\ \	
-MM	19	_19N	53E	MOB+M		-	
·		<del></del>					
				<del></del>		-	h <sub>ha</sub>
							1
in EUREK	<u> </u>	County, Nevada, o	n the 10 d	iay of		1	
NOVEMBE	<u>20<b>05</b>.</u> 20				. \	RECORDER'S STA	MP
No a al		la contractor de la Pri	/		/ /	·	7%
Name and mai	iling address of		AVE GM		-+	<del></del>	<u> </u>
			5 1937 FYARA C	ITY CA 9	<b>5060</b>	<u></u>	
		_137	CAHAY	LL CA 3	242.4	<del> </del>	
The Claim is a	poroximately !	SOO feet l	ong and 60	O feet wid	e such that	Zo feet are	
claimed in a	SOUTH dire	ction and JH &	confect in a	NORTH_di	rection from th	e	
(monument of	location), at wr	ich the Notice of	Location was	posted, togethe	c with 300	feet on each side	of
the monument	of location and	center line of the	Claim. The	general course o	f the lode or ve	in is from the	
140K1H 1	o the <u>50 ت H</u>	airection.					
The number, le	ocation and mar	kings on each co	mer monumer	it are as follows:	1		
	cation		ırkings	1	<u>Description</u>	<u>1</u>	
No. 1: NV	NCORNER	SK	ETCH OF	POSITION	214x2	IN WOOD POST	
		5K			76. 12	1N WOOD POG	
		<u>\$</u> }			-	1N WOOD POS	
	U CORNE			POSITION		IN WOODPOS	
An armsted on	the around east	\			• .		
SCRIBE	D METAL	n comer monume	at is marked a	s described abov	ve by		
		1.30		/ /			
The work of lo	cation consisted	l of making a clai	im map as pro	vided in NRS 51	7.040.	£	
D. 14. 77	2	MGCB 205 #				•	
Dated this <u>ar</u>	_ day of 1/20/161	MBER, 2005.		er.		•	
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR	:				,	
	_						
Ву	- 70 mg						
- Ow	mer,	///					
DA	VE C. M	10 UGH					
Owne	r,						
The Real Property lies and the Control of the Contr							

BOOK 427 PAGE 244
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 59

#### EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE HO. FEES 20,50

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

T1 1	t= 11 1 22		2. 1 1.		どりてご	04 \
	signed hereby certif BOY-37					.\ \
quarter sec			5 0	,		\ \
<u>1/4</u>	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		\ \
	19	194	_53E	MDB+M		-
<del></del>					The same of the sa	
					****	1
in EUR	EKA C	lounty, Nevada, o	on the 10 c	lay of		
	BER 2005.	•			F	RECORDER'S STAMP
					/ /	
Name and	mailing address of		AVE GY	OUGH	+	<del></del>
			9X 1937			
		<u>_N</u>	EYAPA C	ITY CA 9	5959	·
T1 01:		600 6 11			/ /	• ^
	is approximately <u>I</u>					
						feet on each side of
	ent of location and					
	_ to the _50 UTH		The state of the s			
•					**************************************	
The number	er, location and man	F	796.	nt are as follows:	L 76L	
	Location	<u>M</u> :	<u>arkings</u>		<u>Description</u>	
No. 1:	NWCORNER	Sx	CETCH OF	POSITION	214x2	IN WOOD POST
	NE CORNER		CETCH OF	POSITION	214 x Z	IN WOOD POST
	SE CORNER	<u>51</u>	ETCH O	= POSITION		IN WOOD POST
No. 4:	SW COKNE	<u> </u>	ETCH OF	- POSITION	ZIN X Z	IN WOODPOST
As exected	on the ground, eac	h comer monume	ent is marked :	s described abo	ve hv	
SCRV	SED METAL	TAG	one is marked i	is described and	ve oy	
-				/ /		
The work	of location consister	d of making a cla	im map as pro	vided in NRS 5	17.040.	* A
	77					
Dated this	Z7 day of NoVE	<u>MBCR</u> , 20 <u>05</u>	-			•
SICNATII	RE OF LOCATOR			•	•	
SIGNATO	KE OF EOCHTON					
Ву 🖊	2011	-				
. – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –	Owner,	7 7				
, ,	AVE C. M	Luch				
		OUGH				
. 04	wner,					
The State of the S						

BOOK 477 PAGE 245
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

SOOP DEC -I CHWBIRA

## EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN:			FILE NO	FEE\$ 20
The undersigned hereby certified MTN BOY-38				201985	.\ \
quarter sections  1/4 Section  NW 19	Township 19N	Range 536	Meridian MDB+M		
IN EURE KA CO		n the 10 d	ay of	REC	ORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of lo	Bo	VE GM 14 1937	OUGH TY CA 9		
The Claim is approximately 15 claimed in a <b>GOUTH</b> direct (monument of location), at which the monument of location and content to the <b>SOUTH</b>	tion and 149c, ch the Notice of enter line of the direction.	feet in a Location was Claim. The g	NORTH dir posted, together general course of	ection from the with 300 the lode or vein is	feet on each side of
The number, location and mark <u>Location</u>	-	ner monumen <u>rkines</u>	tare as follows:	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW CORNER	<u> 5</u> K	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZINXZIN	NOOR POST
No. 2: NE CORNER			POSITION	ZIN X ZIN	WOOD POST
No. 3: SECORNER		ETCH OF	- POSITION		WOOD POST
NO. 4: SW CORNER	<u>- 3K</u>	STCH OF	POSITION	21N x 21N	WOODPOST
As erected on the ground, each SCRIBED METALT	MG		/ /		
The work of location consisted	of making a clai	m map as pro	vided in NRS 51	7.040.	
Dated this <b>Z</b> 7 day of <b>NoVEM</b>	BER , 2005.				•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	$\wedge$				+
Ву //- 777	<u> </u>				
Owner,	/ /				
DAVE C.M	0UGH	<del></del>			

BOOK 427 PAGE 246
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 8:59

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigne		fies that he has o			201986	\ \
quarter sections		rode N	dining Claim if	the following		\ \
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian		\ \
N 📆	19	194	53E			\ \
				. Jiedici		. \ \
<b>5</b> W	<del></del>					
·		-				
- FUREKA	i - ,				-	
In Correction	<u> </u>	County, Nevada,	OF THE 10	ay or	DEC	CORDER'S STAMP
NOVEMBO	<u>- R</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .				KE,	CORDER 3 3 I AMP
			DAVE		\ \	
Name and mail:	ing address of	locator is:		. MOUGH	<del></del>	
			Box 19	<u> 37                                    </u>	_\	
			NEVADA	1 CITY C	CA 93959	
			1	1		
The Claim is an	proximately	500 feet	long and 60	O feet wide	e, such that	feet are
claimed in a N	ARTH dir	ection and 140	O feet in a	SOUTH di	rection from the	, 1001 240
(monument of l	ocation) at w	high the Motice of	of Location was	nosted together	- with 300	feet on each side of
			ie Ciaim. The	general course of	f the lode or vein i	s from the
NORTH to	the <u>500TH</u>	airection.	The state of the s			
			1000		1	
	- F	A	The state of the s	nt are as follows:	7%	
<u>Loc</u>	ation /	<u>M</u>	<u>larkings</u>	1	<u>Description</u>	•
No. 1: 44.4	/ /		KETCHA	E BAC. Truit	12 12	N WOOD POST
		<u>. 5</u>			76.	
No. 2: NE	CORNER	<u> </u>	ETICH OF	POSITION	ZINXZIN	WOOD POST
		<u> </u>			7111 47.41	WOOD POST
						· · ·
140.4. 37	CORNE	<u>R</u> 51	CETCH OF	POSITION	ZIHXZIH	Wood Post
	. \ . \					
			ient is marked a	ıs described abov	ve by	
SCRIBER	METAL	TAG	•	/ /		
And the second	\ \	***************************************		/ /		
The work of loc	cation consiste	d of making a cl	aim map as pro	vided in NRS 51	17.040.	
_	-	1				•
Dated this <u>Z7</u>	day of Nov	EMBER, 2009	<u>.</u>			
		The state of the s				•
SIGNATURE (	OF LOCATOR	₹:		•		· ·
	_	m.				
Ву	2770	10				
Own	ner,			•		
		. / /				
DAV	1E C. N	10UGH				

201986

Owner,

# BOOK 427 PAGE 247 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE MOUGHT OF 2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 59

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

RECORDER'S STAMP

201987

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BoY - 40 Lode Mining Claim in the following

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

quarter sections 1/4 Section Township Range Meridian 19N MDB+M in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the 16 day of MOYEMBER 2005 Name and mailing address of locator is: DAVE C. MOUGH Bax 1937 95959 NEVADA CITY

The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a 50 JTH direction and 1480 feet in a NORTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the 50 JTH direction.

The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

Markings

Description

No. 1: NWCORNEIZ

SKETCH OF POSITION

ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST

No. 2: NE CORNER

SKETCH OF POSITION

ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST

No. 3: SE CORNER

SKETCH OF POSITION

ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST

No. 4: SW CORNER

SKETCH OF POSITION

ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST

As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIRED METALTAG

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this **Z7** day of **November**, 2005.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

By Owner,

DAVE C. MOUGH

Owner,

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 427 PAGE 24 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF DAVID C MOUGH 2005 DEC - I AM 8:59

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the 201988

MTN BOY-41 \_\_\_\_ Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections Township Section <u>Meridian</u> MDB+M County, Nevada, on the 10 day of RECORDER'S STAMP NOVEMBER 2005 Name and mailing address of locator is: DAVE C. MOUGH Box 1937 95759 NEVADA CITY CA The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 claimed in a NORTH direction and 1480 feet in a 5007H direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Description No. 1: NWCORNER SKETCH OF POSITION SKETCH OF POSITION No. 3: SE CORNER SIKETCH OF POSITION No. 4: SW COIZNER SKETCH OF POSITION As erected on the ground, each comer monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 27 day of NOVEMBER, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: DAVE C. MOUGH

BOOK PAGE A OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF DAVID C MOUGH 2005 DEC -1 AM 8:59

#### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BoY - 1/2 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections  14 Section Township Range Meridian NE 24 19N 57E MD84M  In EURE KA County, Nevada, on the 5 day of SEPTEMBER 2005.  Name and mailing address of locator is:  DAVE C. MOJGH  RECORDER'S STAMP  The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a North direction and 1480 feet in a SoJTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the North to the SoJTH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings  No. 1: NW CORNETS SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN Woop Post No. 3: ZE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN Woop Post No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN Woop Post No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN Woop Post SCRIBED METAL TAG.  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this 27 day of Novembers. 2005.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:  By Owner,	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CO	NCERN:	F	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA I.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50
quarter sections  1/4 Section Township Range Meridian  NE 74 19N 576 MD8+M  in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the 5 day of  SECTEMBER 2005.  Name and mailing address of locator is:  DAVE C. MOUGH  ROX 1937  NEVADA CITY CA 95359  The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a NORTH direction and 1480 feet in a SOUTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings  No. 1: NWCORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN ZIN WOOD POST  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN ZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN ZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN ZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG.  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this 27 day of November. 2005.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:			ated the 2	01989
IME 24 ISAN Section Township Range Meridian MDBHM  INE 24 ISAN SECTION Nevada, on the 5 day of SECTEMBER 2005.  Name and mailing address of locator is:  DAVE C. MOUGH  RECORDER'S STAMP  The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a NORTH direction and IH80 feet in a SOUTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NUMCARNELS SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN XIN LOOD POST  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN XIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN XIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METAL TAG.  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this 27 day of November, 2005.				\ \
Name and mailing address of locator is:    DAVE C. MOUGH	1/4 Section Toy			
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a NORTH direction and 1480 feet in a 5007H direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the 5007H direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NWCORNEIZ SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN ZIN WOOD FOST  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN ZIN WOOD FOST  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN ZIN WOOD FOST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN ZIN WOOD FOST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this 27 day of November 2005.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	5EPTEMBER 2005.			RECORDER'S STAMP
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a NORTH direction and 1480 feet in a SOUTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings  No. 1: NWCORNEI2 SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN XZIN WOOD POST  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN XZIN WOOD POST  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN XZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN XZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METAL TAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	Name and mailing address of locator	is: DAVE C	MOUGH	
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet are claimed in a NoRTH direction and 1480 feet in a 500Th direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center time of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the 500TH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings  No. 1: MUCARNETE SKETCH OF POSITION  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION  SINGER SKETCH OF POSITION  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METAL TAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:				
claimed in a NORTH direction and 1480 feet in a SOUTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings  No. 1: NUMBER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this 27 day of November, 2005.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:		NEVADA	CITY C	A 95759
No. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this 27 day of November, 2005.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	(monument of location), at which the the monument of location and center NORTH to the SOUTH direct The number, location and markings of Location	Notice of Location was line of the Claim. The getion.  on each corner monumen  Markings	posted, together eneral course of t are as follows:	with 300 feet on each side of the lode or vein is from the  Description
No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIMY ZIM WOOD POST No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZIMY ZIM WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Z7 day of November, 2005.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:			76	_
No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION ZINYZIN WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by  SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Z7 day of November, 2005.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:			N N	
As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG.  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this 27 day of November, 2005.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:			N 1	ZINT X ZIN WOOD YOST
SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this <b>27</b> day of <b>November</b> , 20 <b>05</b> .  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	NO. 4: SW CORNER	SKETCH OF	POSITION	ZINXZIN WOOD POST
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	SCRIBED METALTAG			
	Dated this <b>Z</b> 7 day of <b>November</b>	<u>,</u> 20 <u>05</u> .	/	
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:			,
	By Owner,	5		
DAVE C. MOUGH Owner,		GH	•	

BOOK 427 PAGE 250 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED ADTHE RECORDS TO MOUGH 2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 59

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES S

The undersigned hereby certifies that he MTN BoY -43 Lo		201990
quarter sections  1/4 Section Townsh  NE 24 19N		
in EUREKA County, Nev SEPTEMBER 2005.	ada, on the <u>5</u> day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locator is:	BOX 1937 NEVADA CITY	CA 95959
The Claim is approximately 1500 claimed in a NORTH direction and (monument of location), at which the Not the monument of location and center line to the direction.  The number, location and markings on ear	1480 feet in a SOUTH direction was posted, together of the Claim. The general course of the Claim.	rection from the r with 300 feet on each side of f the lode or vein is from the
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NWCORNEIZ	SKETCH OF POSITION	
No. 2: NE CORNER		ZINX ZIN WOOD POST
No. 3: SE CORNER		ZINT X ZIN WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, each corner mo		Ve by
SCRIBED METALTAG  The work of location consisted of making	a claim map as provided in NRS 5	17.040.
Dated this <b>Z</b> <sup>2</sup> day of <b>November</b> , 2	0 <u>05:</u>	÷
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:		•
By Owner,		
DAVE C. MOUGH		
Owner,		

BOOK 427 PAGE 250 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE PROUFS HOF 2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 59

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

					•	ILL NO.	1 220 020
The undersign	ed hereby certif	ies that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	2019	994	\
WIN!	<u> 50 Y - 77</u>	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	7020	101	\
quarter section						\	\
1 <u>/4</u> N E	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		\	\
NE_	24	<u> 19N</u>	52 <i>G</i>	MDB+M	-		\
						The state of the s	. \
					The state of the s		1 1
				· <del></del>	The second name of the second		\ \
							- N
in EUREK	A	ounty, Nevada, c	n the 5 d	av กรี	Manager and Control of the Control o		- N
SEPTE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2),0.	7	RECORDER	CMAT2 2'S
	11/5/20				<b>N</b>	ni con con	COULINIA
Mama and mai	line address of	la anton in:	DAVEZ	MARIEN	/ /		
Name and mai	ling address of			MOUGH	<del></del> -		
			Bax 197			<u> </u>	<del></del>
			NEVADA	1 CITY C	A 93	359	
			1	No.	_ / _ /		
The Claim is a	nnroximately [	500 feet l	ong and 60	O feet wid	e such that	7.00 fee	tare
claimed in a A	DARTH dire	ction and 148	feet in a	SALTEH di	c, such that _		T ALC
		ich the Notice of					
		center line of the	Claim. The	general course o	t the lode or	vein is from the	٤
NORIH to	the SOUTH	direction.	The state of the s	N			
			The state of the s	1	The same of the sa		
The number, lo	ocation and mar	kings on each co	mer monumer	it are as follows:	744		
Lo	<u>cation</u>	<u>M</u> a	rkings	1	<u>Descripti</u>	<u>on</u>	•
No 1	//	C 1/	ETC.	C Bar mari	1	. ا و ا مسا	7 -
	VCORNEIZ			F POSITION	-GIN-	ZIN WO	oD los I
					ZINX 2	LU WOOD	PosT
No. 3: 5E	CORNER	<u> 51</u>	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZINX	2, N W/000	POST
No. 4: 5	1 CORNE	R SK	ETCH OF	POSITION		2, N W/00,	
_	/ /				• •		
As erected on t	the ground, each	comer monume	nt is marked a	s described abov	ve by	•	
SCRIBE.	D METAL	TAG_		/ /			
			•	/ /			
The work of lo	cation consisted	of making a cla	m man as nid	vided in NRS 51	7.040		
,		1		/	.,		
Dated this 71	day of Maye	MBER , 2005.					
Dated tills == 7	Tay or MOAS	PID CE., 2093.					
CICONIA CITTO D	OPTOCATOR	The state of the s					
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR						t
1		27-11					
Ву							
Ow	mer,						
<b>~</b> -							
<u>U</u> A	VE C. M	OUGH					
Owner		/ /	<del></del>				
1		/					
796		AF .					

#### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

#### LODE MINING CLAIM

EODE MINI	NO CEALM	
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONG	CERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES
The undersigned hereby certifies that he		201992
quarter sections         1/4         Section         Towns           SWI         18         19N           NW         19		
in EUREKA County, No. 3EPTEMBER, 2005.		RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locator is:		<del>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </del>
	BOX 1937 NOVADA CITY O	CA 95959
The Claim is approximately 1500		)
claimed in a <u>South</u> direction and monument of location), at which the Nother monument of location and center ling to the <u>FoJTH</u> direction of location and markings on the south markings of the south markings on the south markings of the sout	otice of Location was posted, togethe e of the Claim. The general course o on.	r with 300 feet on each side of f the lode or vein is from the
Location	<u>Markines</u>	Description
No. 1: NWCORNEIZ		ZIN XZIN WOODPOST
No. 2: NE CORNER		ZINX ZIN WOOD POST
No. 3: SE CORNER	SKETCH OF POSITION	ZINT X ZIN WOOD POST
No. 4: SW CORNER	SKETCH OF POSITION	ZINKZIN WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, each corner in SCRIBED METALTAG	ionument is marked as described abo	ve by
The work of location consisted of makin	g a claim map as provided in NRS 5	17.040.
Dated this <b>Z</b> 7 day of <b>November</b> ,	20 <b>05</b> .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:		·
By 12 7739		
Owner,	)	
DAVE C. MOUGH	4	
Owner,		

BOOK 427 PAGE 252
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 8: 59

BOOK 427 PAGE 25 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF DAVID C: MOUGH 2005 DEC - I AM 8: 59

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA CCUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20,50

The undersigned hereby certified MTN BoY - 46	s that he has ca Lode Mi	used to be loc	ated the	00400	32
quarter sections			and tome wang	20199	ן ע טע
1/4 Section	Township	Range	Meridian		\ \
_ 5W18	19N	53E	MDB+M		. \ \
_ NW _ 19					
	· · · · ·				
<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
in EUREKA Co	unty Nevada o	n the 5 d	av of	-	
SEPTEMBER 2005.	unty, rvovaca, o	n die	ay or	The same of the sa	RECORDER'S STAMP
				. \	112012210111111
Name and mailing address of lo	cator is:	DAVE C	MOUGH	1	
		Box 193		7	
			CITY C	A 959	59
	****	TU VAL			<u>v.,r.,</u>
The Claim is approximately 15	OO feet lo	one and 60	O feet wide	e such that	ZO feet are
claimed in a SouTH direct	non and 1480	feet in a	NORTH di	rection from t	he
(monument of location), at which	ch the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with 300	feet on each side of
the monument of location and c	enter line of the	Claim. The	eneral course of	f the lode or v	rein is from the
NORTH to the SOUTH		The state of the s		7	
	•	The state of the s			
The number, location and mark	ings on each cor	mer monumen	t are as follows:	1	
<u>Location</u>		rkings	/ /	Descriptio	<u>n</u>
No. 1: NW CORNER	SK	ETCHO	F POSITION	SIN	ZIN WOOD POST
No. 2: NE CORNER				76.	IN WOOD POOT
No. 3: SE CORNER				767	IN WOOD POST
No. 4: SW CORNER					LIN WOOD POST
_ \ \ \				_	
As erected on the ground, each	comer monume	nt is marked a	s described abov	ve by	•
SCRIBED METALT	<u> 4                                   </u>		/ /		
			/ /		
The work of location consisted	of making a clai	m map as pro	vided in NRS 51	7.040.	
Dated this <b>Z</b> 7 day of <b>Nove</b>	ARER 2005				•
build and <u>exp</u> day or <u>rever</u>	1 <b>D. K.E.</b> , 20 <u>-3</u> .	_			•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:					4
	-0				
Ву	9-2				
Owner,	1 >				
DAVE C. MI	OUGH				
Owner,	<del></del>	<del></del>			
	/				

PAGE 254 ORDS 2005 DEC - I

# EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER

#### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: FEES 20.50 FILE NO. The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BoY - 47 Lode Mining Claim in the following Claim in the follow 201994 \_\_\_\_ Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections <u>Township</u> 1/4 Section <u>Range</u> <u>Meridian</u> 19N 53E 5 W .18 MDB+M in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the 5 day of RECORDER'S STAMP SEPTEM BEX 2005 Name and mailing address of locator is: DAVE C. MOUGH Box 1937 CA NEVADA CITY 95959 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that <u>Zo</u> claimed in a 50 of H direction and 1490 feet in a NORTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 \_ feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Markings Description SKETCH OF POSITION SKETCH OF POSITION No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION SKETCH OF POSITION As erected on the ground, each comer monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this Z7 day of NOVEMBER, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: DAVE C. MOUGH

201994

Owner,

BOOK 427 PAGE 254

BOOK #27 OFFICIAL RECORDED AT THE RE	PAGE 255
RECORDED AT THE PA	diff hor
2005 DEC - 1 AM	9: 00

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20 5

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

					i	FILE NO.	FEE\$
		fies that he has ca Lode Mi			20	1995	
quarter section		Dodd M	ming Claim in	the following		\	\
1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian		\	\
-8 W	18	19~	<u> </u>			\	
NW	19			TIPDICE			\
		`					\
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1
in EUREK	<u>A</u> (	County, Nevada, o	n the <u>5</u> d	ay of	The state of the s		
SEPTEMI	<i>En</i> , 20 <u><b>05</b></u> .				1	RECORDER'	STAMP
					. \	· -	1
Name and mai	ling address of			MOUGH	7 1		
			30x 193		-	·	
		<del></del>	YE VA DE	L CITY C	_A 939.	59	
				***	/ /		
The Claim is a	pproximately_	500 feet 1	ong and $60$	oo feet wide	e, such that	<u>ZO</u> feet 2	ıге
claimed in a S	OUTH dire	ection and 1480	feet in a	NORTH di	rection from th	ie	
		hich the Notice of					h side of
		center line of the					
	the SOUTH		The state of the s		2		
<del></del>		_	The state of the s	1			
The number, le	ocation and ma	rkings on each co	mer monumen	it are as follows:	1		
	<u>cation</u>		rkings	/ . /	<u>Description</u>	<u>n</u>	_
No. 1: NY	V CORNEIZ	<u> </u>		F POSITION	SINX	ZIN WOO	DROST
No. 2: NE	CORNER		TEH OF	POSITION	ZINXZ	IN WOOD P	59T
No. 3: 5E	CORNE	<u> </u>	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZINYZ	IN WAR	POST
No. 4: 5 V	1 CORNE	R 5K	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZINYZ	H WOOD	Post
	/ /	la.					
As erected on	the ground, eac	h comer monume	nt is marked a	s described abor	ve by		
PCKIRE	D METAL	TAG		/ /			
-	\ \			//			
The work of lo	cation consiste	d of making a cla	m map as pro	vided in NRS 51	7.040.		•
n							
Dated this <u>L</u>	day of Nove	EMBER, 2005.		/			
		-					•
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR	<b>C</b> :					
		(A					
Ву			<del></del>	*			
Ow	mer,	. / >					
DA	VE C. M	10064					
Owne		<del>/ //                                  </del>	<del></del> -				
O who	/	/					

OOK 427 PAGE 256
OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF MOUGH 2005 DEC -1 AM 9: 00

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

#### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BoY - 49 Lode Mining Claim in the following Claim in the follow 201996 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections 1/4 Section Township <u>Meridian</u> 19N MDB+M in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the 26 day of RECORDER'S STAMP SEPTEM BER. 2005 DAVE C. MOUGH Name and mailing address of locator is: 0x 1937 NEVADA CITY 95959 feet wide, such that The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 claimed in a NORTH direction and 1480 feet in a SOUTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Description SKETCH OF POSITION NO. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION SKETCH OF POSITION As erected on the ground, each comer monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this Z7 day of NOVEMBER, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: DAVE C. MOUGH

201996

Owner,

BOOK 427 PAGE 257
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 9: 00

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

			TILL IVO.
The undersigned hereby certifie			201997\
MTN BOY - 50	Lode Mining	g Claim in the following	NOTOD!
quarter sections			\ \
1/4 Section		Range <u>Meridian</u>	_ \ \
<u>5w 18</u>	<u> 19N _ 5</u>	3E MOB+M	
_N.v-/			
·		·	
FORENCE		2/-	
in EUREKA Co	unty, Nevada, on th	e <u>200</u> day of	BECORDINAL STATE
SEPTEMBEIL2005.			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of lo		AVE C. MOUGH	<del>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </del>
•		× 1937	
	<u></u>	VADA CITY	CA 95959
			/ /
The Claim is approximately 15	OO feet long	and 600 feet wid	e, such that Zo feet are
claimed in a South direct	non and 1480	feet in a NORTH d	irection from the
(monument of location), at which	ch the Notice of Loc	cation was posted, togethe	with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location and o		im. The general course of	f the lode or vein is from the
MORTH to the SOUTH	direction.		
The number, location and mark	ings on each corner	monument are as follows	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markin</u>	25	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NWCORNEIZ	SKET	TCH OF POSITION	ZIN XZIN WOOD POST
No. 2: NE CORNER		H OF POSITION	ZINX ZIN WOOD POOT
No. 3: SECORNER		CH OF POSITION	ZINT X ZIN W/OOD POST
No. 4: SW CORNER		CH OF POSITION	ZINXZIN WOOD POST
E TO LE IL O		CA OF POSITION	CIN CIN WOOD FAST
As erected on the ground, each	comer monument is	marked as described abo	ve by
SCRIBED METALT	AG		
		/ /	
The work of location consisted	of making a claim n	nap as provided in NRS 5	17.040.
Dated this <b>Z7</b> day of <b>Nove</b>	15 ER., 2005.		
	The state of the s		•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:			÷
D. 17			
By Owner,		<del></del>	
Owner,	1. )		
DAVE C. M.	OUGH		
Owner,	<del>- /</del>		
	45		

201997

BOOK 427 PAGE 257

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CO	NCERN:		M.N. REB	COUNTY, MEVADA ALEATI, RECORDER
	•		<b>2019</b>	FEES 20
The undersigned hereby certifies that MTN BOY - 51			ZUI	,59
quarter sections	_ Lode Wining Claim in	the following		\ \
1/4 Section Toy	wnship Range	<u>Meridian</u>	-	\ \
	N 53E	MDB+M		\ \
5W	<del></del>			
				\
in EUREKA County,	Nevada on the ZG di	av of		
SEPTEMBERZ 2005.	riovada, on the da		RE	CORDER'S STAMP
	· Dave		. \	
Name and mailing address of locator	is: DAVE C		<del>\ \</del>	
	NEVADA	CITY	A 95959	)
·			1 1	
The Claim is approximately 1500	feet long and 60	<u>Ŏ</u> feet wide	, such that Z	feet are
claimed in a NORTH direction as				
(monument of location), at which the the monument of location and center				
NSRTH to the SOUTH direct		cheral course of	dic lode of veni	is itom die
			The state of the s	
The number, location and markings o	The state of the s	t are as follows:	**************************************	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	/ /	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NWCORNEIZ			76.	IN WOOD POST
No. 2: NE CORNER			ZINXZIN	WOOD POOT
No. 3: SE CORNER		POSITION	ZINXZIA	1 WOOD POST
NO. 4: SW CORNER	SKETCH OF	POSITION	ZINXZIN	Wood Post
As erected on the ground, each come	r monument is marked as	s deścribed abov	e hv	
SCRIBED METALTAG		3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	<i>.</i>	
		/ /		
The work of location consisted of ma	king a claim map as prov	vided in NRS 51'	7,040.	
Dated this <b>Z</b> 7 day of <b>Novembee</b>	<u>2</u> , 20 <u>05</u> .	/		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:				
By				
Owner,				
DAVE C. MOU	GH			
Owner,	/			

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

DAVID C MOUGH

2005 DEC - I AM 9:00

,50

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 427 PAGE 259
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 9: 00

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20,50

The undersigned hereby certifie	s that he has car	used to be loc	ated the		
MTN BOY -52				20199	9 \ \
quarter sections		. •			\ \
1/4 <u>Section</u>	Township 19N	Range 53	Meridian MDB+M		\ \
5 10	1714		130 BACE		_
	•				
in EUREKA Cou	inty, Nevada, o	. 76 .			1
SEPTEMBER 2005.	inty, Nevada, of	n the a	ay or	REC	CORDER'S STAMP
JETTERIVER 2003.				1120	SORD DAY S STATE
Name and mailing address of lo-	cator is:	DAVE C	MOUGH	\_\	
		30x 193	7		
		YEVADA	CITY C	A 95959	
The Claim is approximately 15 claimed in a <u>SouTH</u> direct (monument of location), at which the monument of location and counter the location are located to the location and counter the	ion and <u>148</u> h the Notice of	feet in a Location was	NoRTH dir.	ection from the with 300	feet on each side of
NORTH to the SOUTH			,	7	
		The state of the s			
The number, location and marki	F -	The state of the s	t are as follows:		
<u>Location</u>	_	<u>rkings</u>	/ /	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NWCORNEIZ	SK	ETCH 0	F POSITION	SIN XZI	N WOOD POST
No. 2: NE CORNER	5K£	TEH OF	POSITION	ZINXZIN	NOOD POOT
No. 3: SE CORNER		ETCH OF	POSITION	714 x 2 , N	Was Post
No. 4: SW CORNER		ETCH OF	POSITION		Wood Post
_					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
As erected on the ground, each of		nt is marked a	s described abov	e by	

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this **Z7** day of **NOVEMBER**, 2005.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

By Owner,

DAVE C. MOUGH

Owner,

BOOK 477 PAGE 26 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF DAVID C MOUGH 2005 DEC -1 AM 9: 00

EUREKA COUNT	ΓΥ. ΈΓναπα
M.H. REBALEAT	5 0 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
FILE NO.	FEES 26 50

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he had MTN BOY - 53 Lo		202000
quarter sections		,56:55:5
1/4 Section Townsh		~ \ \
_5W 18 19N		
	<del></del>	
<del></del>	<del></del>	
in EUREKA County, Nevi	-da da 7(a - 3 5	
SEPTEMBER 2005.	ada, on the CO day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
<u> </u>		RECORDER 351AMF
Name and mailing address of locator is:	DAVE C. MOUGH	
The managed at the ma	Bax 1937	<del>\</del>
	NEVADA CITY	A 92959
	ACCAPA CITT	<u> </u>
The Claim is approximately 1500	fact land and 400 fact wide	a shah shah 70 Sana
The Claim is approximately 1500	Lest long and 500 reet wild	such that reet are
claimed in a NORTH direction and (		
(monument of location), at which the Not		
the monument of location and center line		t the lode of vein is from the
NOKTH to the SOUTH direction		
The number, location and markings on ea	ch comer monument are as follows:	
Location Location	Markings	Description
/		\
	SKETCH OF POSITION	ZIN XZIN WOOD POST
	SKETICH OF POSITION	ZINX ZIN WOOD POST
No. 3: SE CORNER		ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST
No. 4: SW CORNER	SKETCH OF POSITION	ZINXZIN WOOD POST
	1 1	
As erected on the ground, each corner mo	nument is marked as described above	ve by
SCRIBED METALTAG	/ /	
	//ma	
The work of location consisted of making	a claim map as provided in NKS 31	17.040.
Davidskin 77 dan asklas i mar se se 2	00C	
Dated this <b>Z7</b> day of <b>NOVEMBER</b> , 2	∨ <u>⊇5</u> .	•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:		
- 17-1 -200-De		
Ву	<del></del>	
Owner,		
DAVIE & SARVIAL		
DAVE C. MOUGH		

202000

BODK 427 PAGE 260

BOOK 427 PAGE 26 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF DAVID C MDUGH 2005 DEC - 1 AM 9: 00

EURENA CCUNTY, HEYADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20-50

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

					FILE NU. FEES XU	-
The undersign	ned hereby certi	fies that he has c	aused to be loc	ated the	202001	
		Lode M			COMOC	
quarter section	ns				\ \	
<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	\ \	
N/N	18	<u> 19N</u>	53E	MOB+M		
<u> </u>						
		·				
<u> </u>			· ·			
	era .		. 76		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	١,
		County, Nevada,	on the c	lay of	RECORDER'S STAM	T.
SEPTEN	BCK_ 2003.		/		RECORDER S STAM	r
Name and ma	iling address of	locator is:	DAVE	MOUGH	\ \	W.
tranic and ins	iting admess of		Bax 19		<del>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </del>	-1
			NAVADA	A CITY O	CA 95959	-
•			M. Act D.		3.1 10 10 1	-
The Claim is:	anncoximately	1500 feet	long and 60	O feet wid	e, such that 20 feet are	
claimed in a	SOUTH dir	ection and 148x	D feet in a	NOISTH d	rection from the	
(monument of	location), at w	hich the Notice of	f Location was	posted togethe	r with 300 feet on each side of	
					f the lode or vein is from the	
	to the <u>NORT</u>		The state of the s			
_			The state of the s			
The number, I	location and ma	rkings on each c	omer monume	nt are as follows	: \	
<u>L</u> c	cation	M	<u>arkings</u>	1	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NA	MCORNE 12	<u> </u>	KETCHO	F POSITION	ZIN XZIN WOOD POST	_
		515			ZINX ZIN WOOD POOT	
		2 51			3.7	
					ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST	
140.4: 2 A	V CORNE	<u> </u>	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZINXZIN WOOD POST	
As exected on	the wound ea	h comer monum	ent is marked :	ade bediraheb as	sia bu	
SCRIRE	D METAL	TAG	eur is markeu	as described abo	ve by	
		17.13	•	/ /		
The work of lo	ocation consist	d of making a cl	aim map as pro	vided in NRS 5	17.040.	
					÷	
Dated this <b>Z</b> 7	L day of Nov	EMBER, 2005		/ .		
		The state of the s			•	
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATO	₹:		•		
~ <i>+</i>		- D.				
Ву			<del></del>			
<i>-</i> 0	wner,	. / >				
D.A	NE C. N	10 U GH				
Owne		/ /	<del></del>			
7	, /	/ /				

BOOK 427 PAGE 262 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF DAVID C MOUGH 2005 DEC -1 AM 9:00

#### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WI	HOM IT MAY	CONCERN:			M.H. R	KA COUNTY. EBALEATI. F E NO.	RECORDER
MTN	ed hereby certifi 30 Y - 55				202	\	FEE\$ 20
quarter section  1/4  SW	Section 18	Township 19N	Range 535	Meridian MDB+M			7/
in EUREK SEPTEMB	<u>A</u> Co €€/7, 20 <b>05</b> .	ounty, Nevada, o	n the <u>76</u> d	ay of		RECORD	ER'S STAMP
Name and mai	ling address of l	<del></del> -	Bax 19:	MOUGH 17 1 CITY C	A 95	959	
claimed in a A (monument of the monument NORTH to	pproximately 15 16 KTH direct location), at whith of location and the SOUTH	tion and 1486 ch the Notice of center line of the direction.	Defect in a Location was Claim. The g	SouTH disposed dispos	rection from r with <u>30</u> f the lode or	the Offeet o	n each side of
Loc	ocation and mark cation	<u>Ma</u>	rkines	/ /	Descript	N	
	VCORNEIZ				7%	1.0	Jood PosT
No. 3: 5 =	CORNER			POSITION	767	2 1 1 10/00	op Post
	1 CORNEL			POSITION		• •	op Post
As erected on t	the ground, each DMETAL-	corner monume	nt is marked a	s described abov	·		
The work of lo	cation consisted	of making a clai	m map as pro	vided in NRS 51	7.040.		
Dated this <b>Z7</b>	day of <b>Nove</b>	MB FR., 20 <u>05</u> .		/ .			
SIGNATURE (	OF LOCATOR:						ı
By Ow	mer,	1	<del>,</del>				
DA		ОЦСН					
Owner							

BOOK 427 PAGE 263
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
DAVID C MOUGH
2005 DEC -1 AM 9: 00

EUREKA COUNTY, HEYADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE HO. FEES 20.50

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

		fies that he has car Lode Mi			202003
quarter section	ns		_	•	\ \
<u>1/4</u>	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	_ \ \
W W	18	_19N	53	MDB+M	
5 W					
in EUREK	Α	County, Nevada, o	n the Z6 d	lay of	\
SEPTEM	øር <u>ለ</u> 20 <u><b>05</b>.</u>	•		_	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mai	ling address of	locator is:	PAVE	. Mouah	
		<del>.</del>	30x 19	37	
		1	10 VA DA	I CITY C	CA 93959
The Claim is a		£00 : 5			/14/25
					e, such that ZO feet are
claimed in a	OU (+) dire	ction and 1480	feet un a	NOKIH di	rection from the
(monument of	location), at wi	uch the Notice of	Location was	s posted, together	r with 300 feet on each side of
the monument	of location and	center line of the	Claim. The	general course o	f the lode or vein is from the
HOIC I H to	the SOUTH	direction.	The state of the s		
			The state of the s	- N	
	1.00	kings on each cor	The state of the s	nt are as follows:	
	<u>cation</u>		rkings		Description
		<u>\$</u> K			ZIM XZIN WOOD POST
		<b>5</b> K£			ZINX ZIN WOOD POOT
		<u> 51</u>		3. 3.	ZINT X ZIN WOOD POST
No. 4: 5 v	1 CORNE	<u>r ski</u>	etch of	POSITION	ZINXZIN WOOD POST
As erected on	the ground, eac	h comer monume	nt is marked a	s described abov	ve by
SCRIBE	D METAL	TAG		//	
			•	/ /	
The work of lo	cation consiste	d of making a clai	m map as pro	vided in NRS 51	17.040.
Dated this <b>Z</b> 7	day of Nove	MB 52, 20 <u>05.</u>		/	•
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR			•	
7		er7_			
Ву	0 10				
_	mer,	/ )			
DA	VE C. M	10UGH			
Owne	ε,	/ /			
7%		/			

EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20 . STO

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

		Lode Mi			202004
quarter section	ns		_	J	\ \
<u>1/4</u>	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	~ \ \ \
_SE	-24	_19N	<u> </u>	MDB+M	
in EUREK	BE/3,20 <u>05</u> .	ounty, Nevada, o	n the <u>26</u> d	y of	RECORDER'S STAM
Name and ma	iling address of	locator is:	DAVE C	MOUGH	
	•	<del></del>	Box 197	7	
			NEVA DE	CITY	A 93959
(monument of the monument No INT+) t	NORTH dire location), at what of location and o the SOUTH	ction and <u>1480</u> ich the Notice of center line of the	Location was Claim. The g	SOUTH disposted, together ceneral course of	with 300 feet on each side of the lode or vein is from the
	cation		rkines		<u>Description</u>
No. 1: N	NCARNEIZ	SK	ETCHO	F POSITION	ZIN XZIN WOOD POST
					ZINX ZIN WOOD POOT
No. 3: 5E	CORNER	<u> 51</u>	ETCH OF	POSITION	ZIN X ZIN WOOD POST
		r sk			ZINXZIN WOOD POST
As erected on SCRIBE	the ground, each	n comer monume	nt is marked a	s described abov	ve by
Dated this <b>Z</b> 7	day of Nove	MBTR, 2005.		/ .	-
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR				
	wher,	IOUGH			
Owne	es '	/ /			

202004

BOOK 4 27 PAGE 2 6 4

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

CERTIFICATE	OF ECCATION
LODE MIN	ING CLAIM

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: FEE501.50 FILE HO. 202005 The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the \_\_\_\_ Lode Mining Claim in the following MTN BOY - 58 quarter sections Township Section 1/4 Range Meridian MDB+M in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the 26 day of RECORDER'S STAMP SEPTCH BED. 2005. Name and mailing address of locator is: DAVE C. MOUGH Box 1937 95959 NEVADA CITY 600 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and feet wide, such that claimed in a NORTH direction and 1490 feet in a 50 or H direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: No. 1: NW CORNER ZIN WOOD POST SKETCH OF POSITION NO. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION No. 3: SE CORNER SILETCH OF POSITION No. 4: SW CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION As erected on the ground, each comer monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 27 day of NOVEMBER, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

PAGE 265

OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF DAVID C MOUGH 2005 DEC -1 AM 9: 00

202005

DAVE C. MOUGH

BOOK 427 PAGE 265

BOOK / PAGE Q 6 6 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

#### DAVID C MOUGH 2005 DEC - L AM 9: 00

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: FEE 20.50 The undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MTN BoY-59 Lode Mining Claim in the folk 202006 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections 1/4 Section Township Meridian Range 5 E in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the 26 day of RECORDER'S STAMP DAVE C. MOUGH Name and mailing address of locator is: Box 1937 NEVADA CITY 95959 feet long and 600 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet wide, such that claimed in a NORTH direction and 1480 feet in a 60 JTH direction from the (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the NOTETH to the SOUTH direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Markings Description No. 1: NWCORNEIZ SKETCH OF POSITION NO. 2: NE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION SIKETCH OF POSITION No. 3: SE CORNER SKETCH OF POSITION As erected on the ground, each comer monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED METALTAG The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 27 day of NOVEMBER, 2005. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: DAVE C. MOUGH Owner,